

City of Westminster

8200 Westminster Boulevard, Westminster, CA 92683 714.898.3311 www.westminster-ca.aov

NOTICE AND CALL OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL/SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO THE WESTMINSTER REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY TRI TA Mayor

> CHI CHARLIE NGUYEN Vice Mayor

TAI DO Council Member

CARLOS MANZO Council Member, District 2

KIMBERLY HO Council Member, District 3

Sherry Johnson Interim City Manager

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a Special Meeting of the City Council/Successor Agency to the Westminster Redevelopment Agency will be held on Monday, January 4, 2021 at 3:00 p.m. via video/teleconference and at the Council Chambers, 8200 Westminster Boulevard.

In an effort to protect public health and prevent the spread of coronavirus (COVID-19), the City of Westminster encourages the public to view this City Council meeting on online. The City Council Chambers is closed to the public to adhere to guidelines for practicing safe social distancing and within the guidelines for gatherings.

Special meeting will be held for the purpose of a closed session on the following item: **Pursuant to Government Code Section 54957: Public Employee Appointment - City Manager.**

Dated this 24th day of December 2020.

<u>/s/Tri Ta, Mayor</u>

DECLARATION: This agenda was posted outside of City Hall, where completely accessible to the public, at least 24 hours in advance of the City Council meeting.

/s/Christine Cordon, City Clerk